
Program 

PRYOR MIDDLE SCHOOL 

COST CENTER - 0271 

FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023 

ENROLLMENT 

2021-2022 
Adj. Proj. 

Number Program Name Final Conference 

101 Basic Education - Grades K-3 
102 Basic Education - Grades 4-8 530.00 
103 Basic Education - Grades 9-12 
111 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades K-3 
112 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 158.00 
113 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 
130 ESOL/lntensive English 6S.OO 
2S4 ESE Support Level IV 
255 ESE Support Level V 
300 Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

7S3.00 

2021-2022 

Program Adj. Proj. 

Number Program Name Final Conference 

101 Basic Education - Grades K-3 

102 Basic Education - Grades 4-8 S30.00 
103 Basic Education - Grades 9-12 
111 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades K-3 
112 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 1S8.00 
113 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 
130 ESOL/lntensive English 77.94 
2S4 ESE Support Level IV 
2SS ESE Support Level V 
300 Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

765.94 

Unweighted FTE 
2022-2023 

Adj. Pro]. 
Final Conference 

467.00 

161.00 

72.73 

700.73 

Weighted FTE 
2022-2023 
Adj. Pro]. 

Final Conference 

467.00 

161.00 

87.71 

71S.71 

Increase 
(Decrease) 

(63.00) 

3.00 

7.73 

(52.27) 

Increase 
(Decrease) 

(63.00) 

3.00 

9.77 

(S0.23) 

k{~sl~Jd-~ 
Date 
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PRYOR MIDDLE SCHOOL 

COST CENTER - 0271 

FISCAL VEAR 2022-2023 

REVENUE PROJECTION 
lndudes only revenue as lfsted. 

State and Local revenue assumptions are based on the F!naf Conference Report. 

GENERAL OPERATING FUND 
School Discretionary Allocations: 

Position Allocation 
supplement Allocation 
Overhead Allocation (Schoo/ Utilities Moved to Loco/ Re~enue Proiect 5099} 

Subtotal- School AUocatJon 

Other State Revenue Allocations: 
CSR- Cla55 Site Reduction - (Pro/ect 4125) 
CSR- Secondary Intensive Math- (ProJectS120) 
Instructional Materials - Media - {Project 3106) 
Instructional Materials - Science - !Project 3109} 
Instructional Materials -Textbook- !Project 310S) 
Mental Health Assistance - (Project 9110) 
Reading Instruction - (Pro!ect 6123) 
SAi - ESOL- (Protect 4110) 
SAi - Secondary Intensive Reading - !ProJect0120) 
SAi - Supplemental Academic Instruction - {Project 3161) 
Teachers Classroom Supply Assistance Program - (Pro[ect 3180) 
Workforce Development- !Project 5110) 

Subtotal - Other State Revenue Altocatlon 

Local Revenue Allocations: 
Administrative & Guidance Summer Hours - {Pro!ect S027) 
Adult Education Tuition - {Project 6110) 
AICE -Advanced International Certificate of Education - (Project 9004) 
AICE - Set-Aside - (Project 1004) 
AICE- Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5053) 
AP-Advanced Placement- (Project 2154) 
AP - Initiative Set-Aside - (ProJett 7054) 
AP - Bonuses & Exams - (Project 50S4) 
Band Program - {Project 4005) 
Chorus Program - (Project 4004) 
Custodia I Services Allocation· (Pro!ect 2011) 
Drama Program - !Project 7019) 
EBO Alternative Placement - (Project 0022) 
EBO Initiative - (Project 607S) 
Health Services Allocation - !Project 6004) 
Health Services Medicaid Allocation - {Project 1084) 
IB ·International Bru:cataureate - !Project 7055) 
IB-Academkally Disadvantaged- (Project SOS6) 
tB- Bonuses & Exams - {Project S05S) 
Itinerant- Speech - !Project 0023) 
Reserve Officer Training Corp (ROTC)· (Project 2045) 
Safe Schools (School Resource Officers) - {Project 3107) 
School Maintenance - {Proiect 2909) 
School Maintenance - School Contro!- (Pro/ett 5909) 
School Util[ties • {Proiett S099) (Formerly Appropriated thru Discretionary} 

Subtotal· Local Revenue Allocation 

Revenue to Offset Fixed Charges for Student Services: 
ESE Guarantee - Itinerant Services· (Various) 
SAi - Attendance Officer- (Profect 3162} 

Subtotal- Student Services Allocation 

Fee Based· Ch!ld Care - (Various Projects) 

Total General Operating Fund 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS: 

Federal Entitlements 
IDEA Supplement {Pro!ect 3475) 
Title I - School Allocation - (Project 3401) 
Title n - Part A - !Project 3405) 
Title IV- SS & AEG - {Project 341S) 

FY 2021-2022 
Final Conference 

Estimated Revenues 

2,899,120 
131,S12 
301,666 

3,332,298 

6S9,620 
260,780 

2,941 

'" 4,738 

18,180 
140,400 
182,180 

14 400 

1,284,045 

860 

4,000 
3,000 

179,963 

20,000 
9,131 

46,020 

36,45S 
9,114 

308,S43 

lOB,714 
S,217 

113,931 

S,038,B17 

1S8,S9S 
393,241 

Total Other Speclal Revenue Funds =$6 ----='o'"l",8'36'= 
TOTAL COMBINED ESTIMATED REVENUES 5 S90 653 

SIGNIFICANT FACTORS AFFECTING ALLOCA T/ONS 

FY 2022-2023 
Final Conference Increase/ 

Estimated Revenues fDecrease! 

3,340,620 441,SOO 
132,96S 1,453 
110,674 (190,992\ 

3,S84,2S9 251,961 

630,580 (29,040) 
(260,780) 

2,794 (147) 
763 43) 

4,SS6 (182) 
41,650 41,6SO 
18,300 120 

141,000 600 
{182,180) 

152,100 152,100 
13,800 (600) 

l,OOS,543 (278,502) 

2,880 2,020 

4,000 
3,000 

180,594 631 

15,000 (5,000) 
22,746 13,615 

46,140 

36,455 
9,114 

204,480 204,480 
524,409 ZlS,866 

126,069 17,3SS 
5,338 121 

131,407 17,476 

5,245,618 206,801 

75 695 (82,900) 
390,237 (3,004) 

465,932 •$6--'1~85",90"'"4)6 

S,711,SSO 120,897 

(52.27) 
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PRYOR MIDDLE SCHOOL 

COST CENTER - 0271 

FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023 

APPROPRIATIONS 
Includes Only Estimated Revenues Listed On School's Revenue Projection Sheet 

Object 
Group 

Number Oblect Group Name 

100 / 200 Salaries & Benefits 
Administrative/Managerial 
Instructional 
Non-Instructional 
Subtotal - Salaries & Benefits 

300 Purchased Services 

400 Energy Services 

soo Materials & Supplies 

600 Capital Outlay 

700 Other EKpenses 

900 Transfers/Reserves - See Note (2) 

Total Combined Appropriations 

General Operating Fund-School Discretionary Budget 

School Internal Funds- General & Prlnc.lpal's Discretionary Only 

Nots: 

FY 2021-2022 
Final Conference 
ApproDriatlon 

$ 355,300 
3,574,005 

1,012,988 
4,942,293 

164,150 

198,718 

66,857 

52,766 

51,938 

113,931 

$ 5,590,653 

OTHER INFORMATION 

$ 

$ 

Available Balance 
March 31. 2021 

22,918 

6,249 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

FY 2022-2023 

Final Conference 
Appropriation 

351,400 
3,657,943 

900,815 

4,910,158 

177,102 

204,480 

153,885 

73,483 

61,035 

131,407 

5,711,550 

Available Balance 
March 31. 2022 

6,289 

25,170 

(1) iscal Year 2021-2022 Appropriation ls the allocation reflected In the School Budget Books presented to the School Board In June 2021. 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

(2) The 900 - Transfers/Reserves object dasslficatlon Includes an amount equal to the fixed charges for studel)t services which is reflected on the school's revenue page. 

lncreaselfDecreasel 

(3,900) 

83,938 
(112,173) 

(32,135} 

12,952 

5,762 

87,028 

20,717 

9,097 

17,476 

120,897 

lncrease/fDecreasel 

(16,628) 

18,921 
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PRYOR MIDDLE SCHOOL 

COST CENTER" 0271 

FISCAL YEAR 2022·2023 

PROJECTED STAFFING 
Includes Onl Staffin from Estimated New ReV1!nue•. 

Administrative 
Principal 
Alslstant Principal I and K-lZ 

.A5sistant Principal I and K-12 10 
Alsistant Principal II and K-12 

Assistant Principal II and K-lZ-10 

Assistant Principal· Other 

Admlnlstrat!ve - Other 
Athletic Director 
"Program" Assistant Prlncipa! I or II 

/nstructlonol 
Teacher - Basic, lndudlng Class Size Reduction 

Teacher - ESE 

Teacher - ROTC - 10 Month 

Teacher - Vocational 
Staffing Specialist 
Teacher -12 Month (Basic and Vocational) 

Teacher - Hourly (7.5 hours X 196 days) (Bask, Vocal!onal, & fSE) 

Teacher - Other 

lnstructlonol Support 
Band Director 
Guidance Counselor-10 Month 

Guidance Counselor-12 Month 

Instructional Coach 
Media Speciallst 

Mental Health Counselor {Previously A!lo<.>lted thru Department) 

Other Support - Instructional 

Educatlrmal Support 
Paraprofessional {Bask, DJJ, and Vo Tech) 

custodians 

Cleaners - 3.50 Hour 
Day Care Coordinator 

Day Care Worker 

ESE Paraprofessional 
ESE Interpreter 

ESE Job Coach 

ESOL!nterpreter 

Ubrary A••fatant 
Lunchroom Monitor -2.50 Hour 

School Bookkeeper 

Sthool level Clerk 
Secretary· 10 Month (Regular and Confidential) 
Secretary-12 Month {Regular and Confldentlal) 

F!nanclal Aid Technician 
Other Support· Non· Instructional 

GENERAL OPERATING FUND & STADlllZATION-STAFF 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FEDERAL ENTITLEMENTS 

/nrtructlonal 

Teacher - Tltle ! 
Teacher- Bask 

Teacher - ESE 
Teacher-12 Month 

Teacher- Hourly (7.5 hoursX 196 days) {Basic & Tltle l) 
Guidance Counselor-12 Month 

Instructional Coach 

Mental Health Counselor 
Staffing Specialist 

Educot/onol Sopport 
Para profession a!· Title I 

Paraprofessional {Basic, Dll, and Vo Tech) 

ESE Paraprofessional 
ESE Interpreter 

i)·~::~,, 

FY 2021·2022 
Projected 

final Conference 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

3.00 

31.00 

6.60 

37.60 

300 

300 
300 

ll.20 

3.20 

3,00 

3.00 

2.00 

3.00 

3.00 
300 
3.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
,00 

21.00 

64.80 

3.00 

0.35 

0.45 
3 • ., 

1.00 

3.00 

4.00 

7.80 

FV 2Cl22-2Cl23 

Projected 
Final Conference 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

3.00 

34.00 

6.60 

40.60 

300 

300 
0.20 

0.50 

2.70 

3.00 

3.00 

2.00 

3.00 

3.00 
1.00 
2.00 

300 

3.00 
,00 

21.00 

67 .. W 

0.20 

0.45 
2.25 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 

4.2S 

Increase 
{Decrease! 

3,00 

3.00 

(1.00) 

0.50 

(0.50) 

1.00 

(1.00) 

2.50 

(1.40) 

{0.15) 

(1,SS) 

(2.00) 

(2.00) 

(3.55) 

(1.05) 

)__ 
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